City of Pompano Beach



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-655 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 10/8/2020 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 10/27/2020 Final action: 10/27/2020

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA.

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A COMMUNITY PLANNING TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO

BEACH AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY,

ACCEPTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE ON A COST REIMBURSEMENT BASIS IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO \$35,000.00 TO DEVELOP A GREENHOUSE GAS INVENTORY AND REDUCTION STRATEGY FOR THE CITY AND ITS LOCAL GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS; PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$35,000 Grant Award)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City Attorney Memo.pdf, 2. Resolution.pdf, 3. DEO-PompanoBch-Agreement.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/27/2020	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A COMMUNITY PLANNING TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, ACCEPTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE ON A COST REIMBURSEMENT BASIS IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO \$35,000.00 TO DEVELOP A GREENHOUSE GAS INVENTORY AND REDUCTION STRATEGY FOR THE CITY AND ITS LOCAL GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$35,000 Grant Award)

(Staff Contact: Max Wemyss)

Summary Explanation/Background:

On September 8, 2020, The City Commission approved the Sustainability Strategy, satisfying a high priority Strategic Plan Action Item. The Sustainability Strategy includes an eight-step work plan. Step one is to conduct a greenhouse gas inventory of public facilities, identify our emissions baseline, and establish reduction goals and recommendations. In August, we received notification that the City was selected to receive the Community Planning and Technical Assistance Grant to fund this study as a contracted service. It is now necessary to execute the attached agreement so we may begin receiving reimbursements for this work as it occurs.

Origin of request for this action: Development Services Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$35,000 grant award.



Goal 4. Superior Capacity for Growth through Quality, Sustainable Development Goal 4. Reduced carbon use and greater energy efficiency